Tab settings D C V       Image: Set of V         To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple         1. Name of conveying party(ies):         KEVIN J. STEVENS, MICHAEL K.         GOETTNER, and MONA T. GOHLA         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? In Yes In No         3. Nature of conveyance:         X Assignment       Image: Merger         Image: Security Agreement       Image: Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE CLOROX COMPANY Internal Address: Legal Services 23rd Floor Street Address: 1221 Broadway		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         KEVIN J. STEVENS, MICHAEL K.         GOETTNER, and MONA T. GOHLA         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No         3. Nature of conveyance:         D Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: THE CLOROX COMPANY Internal Address: Legal Services 23rd Floor		
Assignment D Merger			
Assignment D Merger	Street Addressen 1001 Drandwow		
Other	City: <u>Oakland</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 946		
Execution Date: 3/22/99 and 3/29/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗔 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) SN: 29/094,247	B. Patent No.(s)		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ached? I Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Michael J. Mazza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00		
Name: <u>Michael J. Mazza</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00		
Internal Address:	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>		

PATENT REEL: 9877 FRAME: 0983 •

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEVIN J. STEVENS, a resident of Toledo, Ohio, whose Post Office Address is 2902 Talmidge Road, 43606; and

WHEREAS, MICHAEL K. GOETTNER, a resident of Sylvania, Ohio, whose Post Office Address is 4646 Shaeringham Lane, 43560; and

WHEREAS, MONA T. GOHLA, a resident of Albany, California, whose Post Office Address is 821 Kains Avenue, No. 4, 94706;

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a novel and unobvious invention entitled:

## BOTTLE

for which they have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, such invention being described in and identified by said application filed September 29, 1998 under Serial Number 29/094,247; and

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California; and

WHEREAS, OWENS BROCKWAY PLASTIC CONTAINERS, INC., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at Toledo, Ohio;

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvement relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that, pursuant to the terms of the Employment and/or Consulting Agreements they executed upon commencement of employment and/or consultation with and for ASSIGNEES, the terms of which continue to govern the obligations and duties of ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS being under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of their application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY AND OWENS BROCKWAY PLASTIC CONTAINERS, their successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with said Agreements and with this instrument;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by Assignors from Assignees, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors:

1. Assignees hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a

Page 1 of 3

## PATENT REEL: 9877 FRAME: 0984

division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

2. Assignors hereby warrant, covenant and represent that they have not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the application or invention or improvements, or in any way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

3. Assignors covenant and agree, at the request and expense of Assignees, to promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvement, applications or said Letters Patents in Assignees, and will execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignees, for reissuance of said Letters Patent, or for the filing in foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent covering said invention or improvements. Assignors further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of Assignees they will promptly assist Assignees in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving in said Letters Patent, and will assist in ascertaining facts and producing evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5. **Assignors** hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto:

THE CLOROX COMPANY AND OWENS BROCKWAY PLASTIC CONTAINERS, INC.

its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives in accordance with this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Kevin J. Stevens, have executed and delivered this instrument this <u>22</u> day of <u>Marron</u>, 1999.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF WOOD )

On 3/22, 1999 before me, JUDITH POAD, Notary

Public, personally appeared Kevin J. Stevens, () personally known to me -- or -- () proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9877 FRAME: 0985

WITNESS	my	hand	and	official	seal.

JUDITH POAD Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 15, 2001

Jouth Food

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Michael K. Goettner, have executed and delivered this instrument this <u>22</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1999.

COUNTY OF WOOD

On 3/22, 1999 before me,  $305\pm tH/6At$ , Notary Public, personally appeared MICHAEL K. GOETTNER, () personally known to me -- or --() proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official youth POAD Notary Public, State of Ohio\_ sith My Commission Expires April 15, 20

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Mona T. Gohla have executed and delivered this instrument this 29 day of Mach., 1999.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF

On <u>MARCH</u> 29, 1999 before me, <u>TERN</u> <u>KENO MOPLOKA</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared MONA T. GOHLA, () personally known to me -- or -- () proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SenytertesNoute

aaa\design\610 TERRY KEIKO MORIOM NOTARY PUBLIC CAUFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY OMM. EXP MAR 4

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9877 FRAME: 0986

**RECORDED: 04/12/1999**